

Judd Burleigh Insurance Strategist Truist Life Insurance Services

2320 Cascade Pointe, Suite 600 Charlotte, NC 28208 Office: 704.752.3315 Mobile: 704.512.1544 Email: Judd.Burleigh@TruistLife.com

As an insurance strategist for Truist Life Insurance Services (LIS), Judd Burleigh works with clients of BB&T and SunTrust, which recently merged to become Truist, and its affiliates to design customized life, disability and long term care/linked benefit insurance solutions. With expertise in estate planning, wealth transfer and business planning, he will work with you and your advisor to design and implement an insurance strategy to meet individual goals and objectives.

Prior to joining Truist LIS, Judd worked at a financial services firm where he was an associate private banker, working with advisors and their high net worth clientele to provide solutions for their liability needs as well as assisting with leveraging their assets. He also held a position as a business banker for a large financial services company assisting commercial clients with their deposits, treasury services and loans. Additionally, he was a financial specialist, working directing with consumers assessing their financial situation and providing services or products to meet their needs.

Judd attended the University of North Carolina – Charlotte. He resides in Charlotte, North Carolina, with his family.

About Truist Life Insurance Services

Truist Life Insurance Services is part of Truist Insurance Holdings, Inc., which is one of the largest brokerage agencies in the world. Our strategists are here to serve the life insurance needs of our clients and provide life, disability and long term care insurance. We work closely with our clients: listening to your needs (personal and business), paying attention to your priorities, and focusing on the things you value most. Our strong relationships with the industry's highest rated and competitive carriers, combined with our experienced underwriters and case designers, enable us to provide the appropriate solutions to meet all your life insurance needs.



Insurance products are offered through Truist Life Insurance Services, a division of Crump Life Insurance Services, Inc., AR license #100103477, a wholly owned subsidiary of Truist Insurance Holdings, Inc. **Insurance products are not a deposit, not FDIC insured, not guaranteed by the bank, not insured by any federal government agency, and may go down in value.** For use with non registered products only. © 2021 Truist. All Rights Reserved.